
7th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone

North Oconee - Gold 1
Alan Williams 
Kimberly Williams 

caw20099@yahoo.com   
kstepp2301@yahoo.com

North Oconee - Black 2 Rob Adkisson     
Phillip Hancock

adkisson77@gmail.com   
hancockphillip@bellsouth.net

Monroe 3 Kyle Williams kyle.williams@walton.k12.ga.us 

Walnut Grove - Green 4 Dave McCollum 
steelerirish77@gmail.com 
dmccollum@walton.k12.ga.us

Walnut Grove - White 5 Jailen Robinson jailen2132@gmail.com
Loganville 6 Lourn Evans lourn.evans@yahoo.com
Cedar Shoals 7 Brian Smith brianlsmith2118@gmail.com 
North Oconee - Red 8 Darius Ross rossdarius@ymail.com
North Oconee - White 9 Mitchell Dickey mitch_d85@yahoo.com 706-990-7418
St. Joes 10 Patrick Rodriguez patrick.b.rodriguez82@gmail.com 

Athens Academy 11 Shawn Harding 
Jonathan Fox

sharding@athensacademy.org 

BCA 12 Shawn Haney sahaney@hotmail.com
PACS - Blue 13 Parrish Teadwell parrishtreadwell@gmail.com
PACS - White 14 Weston Elrod weselrod44@icloud.com
NO TEAM 15

John Morecraft john.morecraft@nm.com
Lanier Godwin lgodwin@wcalions.org
Joshua Berry nubbleseod@gmail.com

6th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Clarke Central - Yellow 17 Edrin Summerour edsummerour37@gmail.com 470-390-1310
North Oconee/Dove 
Creek

18 Coach Hubbard      
Coach Miller

whubb7@gmail.com                  
john.miller.p@gmail.com

217-369-1310

Jefferson Blue 19 Russ Warden wardenr@clarke.k12.ga.us
Cedar Shoals 20 Brian Smith brianlsmith2118@gmail.com
Monroe 21 Robert Ivey robert.ivey@walton.k12.ga.us
North Oconee - Red 22 Darius Ross rossdarius@ymail.com
Jefferson - White 23 Russ Warden wardenr@clarke.k12.ga.us 
Jackson County - Red 24 Chris Kiewart ckiewert@gmail.com  470-388-7570
Winder Barrow 25 Coach Stokes s_antwan@yahoo.com
Clarke Central - Red 26 Matt Pruitt mkpruitt76@gmail.com
Loganville - Red 27 Walker Sapp walker.sapp@gmail.com
Loganville - White 28 Katie Bower allbowerpower@gmail.com
Madison 29 BJ Stone platinumelitesigns@gmail.com

Randy Cass rcass@forestech.us
Matt Richardson mattalanrich@gmail.com

North Oconee - Gold 31 Joe Boone joeboone24@hotmail.com 

Jackson County - Black 32 Sami Rasmussen      
David Cleveland

sami.rasmussen@jcss.us 
dbcleve@yahoo.com  

404-401-0594                
309-868-9764

Greene County 33 Chris Daniluk cdaniluk@icloud.com
Commerce 34 Sherrard Brantley sherrard.brantley@commercecityschools.org
East Jackson 35 Will Tolbert dawgfanwill@yahoo.com
PACS - Blue 36 Duke Gibbs duke@gibbscapital.com   229-821-0487
PACS - White 37 Duke Gibbs duke@gibbscapital.com   229-821-0487
GWA 38
WCA 39 Josh Berry

Coach Westbrook
Coach Haas
Billy Olson theolsonlawoffice@gmail.com
Russell Walraven rwalraven8@gmail.com
Brien Nelson briensnelson@gmail.com
Jay Hixon jayhixon2@gmail.com

BCA - Blue 43 Kevin Powers knpowers310@gmail.com
Loganville Christian LCA 44 Will Long willl@lcalions.com
PACS - Yellow 45 Duke Gibbs duke@gibbscapital.com   229-821-0487
BCA - White 46 Tim Rogers trogers0504@gmail.com
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5th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Clarke Central 47 Coach Jack
North Oconee - Red 48 John Chestnut jmchestnut@gmail.com

North Oconee - Gold 49 Brian Brix                  
Jeremy Curtis

bbrix81@gmail.com                
jeremiahjcurtis@gmail.com

Jefferson - Blue 50 Kyle Shepard           
Coach Veldhuis

kyle@luckycoininc.com

Walnut Grove 51 Alfred Jones Sr. asjonessr@yahoo.com
Jefferson - Red 52 Michael Carnes mcarnes@cmsofga.com
Monroe 53 Kyle Williams kyle.williams@walton.k12.ga.us 

Oconee - Blue 54
Garrett Rudd                
Jesse Painter

garrettrudd@yahoo.com                                    
jkpainter72@gmail.com

Madison 55 Demario Smith dsmth1024@yahoo.com

Jackson County - Blue 56 Chris Severt                    
Rex Richardson 

casevert@yahoo.com                             
rexmat@yahoo.com

770-833-0889                  
678-622-0943

Jackson County - White 57 Sami Rasmussen sami.rasmussen@jcss.us 
Oconee - Black 58 Jared Noblet jared.noblet@barrow.k12.ga.us

Oconee - White 59
Reid Waller                   
Flynn Miller reidwaller@yahoo.com

North Oconee - White 60
Coach Youngblood                 
Coach Swann

myoungblood1980@yahoo.com   
adamseisre@gmail.com 

Athens Academy 61 Vic Copeland               
Kyle Nelson

victor.copeland1@gmail.com  
kyle.nelson61@yahoo.com     
micahbuilder@yahoo.com

GWA 62

East Jackson 63
Jeff Moon               
Courtney Hunter

jmoon2023@gmail.com                                 
courtneyh065@gmail.com

St. Joes 64 Patrick Rodriguez patrick.b.rodriguez82@gmail.com 
Athens Academy 65 Scott Eady scotteady77@gmail.com
PACS - Blue 66 Joey Costa joey@costainc.com   706-224-7610
PACS - White 67 Joey Costa joey@costainc.com   706-224-7610
PACS - Yellow 68 Joey Costa joey@costainc.com   706-224-7610

WCA 69 Jonathan North             
Gary Brian Atkinson

jnorth85@gmail.com                 
gbrianatkinson@gmail.com 

BCA 70 Ben Allison allisobm@gmail.com

4th Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
North Oconee/Dove 
Creek

71 Bill Hubbard whubb7@gmail.com

Madison 72
Brent Bird                     
Nate Sapp                     
Jarvis Long

brentbird@madison.k12.ga.us  

Jackson County 73 Chad Jones jchad44@gmail.com  678-322-6088

Athens Academy - White 74
David Ryan                     
Jim Woodward              
Matt Kinney

dsryan1212@gmail.com  
jwoodward@gpwlawfirm.com 
matthewjkinney@gmail.com

North Oconee - Red 75 Jamie Fullington James.m.fullington@gmail.com 706-201-5159
Walnut Grove 76 Jay Ovalles coachjayovalles@gmail.com
Oconee 77 Grant Johnson ngrantjohnson@gmail.com
Athens Academy - Green 78 Scott Eady scotteady77@gmail.com
GWA 79

WCA 80 William Kerr 
McGowan

wkmcgowan@gmail.com

East Jackson 81 Chase Rylee chase.rylee@gmail.com
PACS - Blue 82 Kyle Stiles kyle@stilesair.com 706-548-1328 
Athens Christian School 83
PACS - White 84 Kyle Stiles kyle@stilesair.com 706-548-1328 
BCA - Navy 85 Landon Frymire lbfrymire@me.com
BCA - White 86 Reade Milner reademilner@gmail.com



3rd Grade Team Team Number Coach Email Telephone
Jackson County 87 Matt Stratemeyer  mstratemeyer@jcss.us 404-376-2844
North Oconee - Gold 88 Lance Boyer lmboyer@southernco.com

Madison 89
Tiffany Treadway    
Chad Griffeth

dsmth1024@yahoo.com                          
chadgriffeth@aol.com 706-296-5437

Oconee 90 Michael Slonaker mslon12@gmail.com 478-361-3159
Athens Academy 91 Chase Lawrence chase@collegetownproperties.com
Walnut Grove 92 Bryan Carpenter carpenter.bryan@gmail.com
North Oconee - Red 93 Chris Trost ctrost@knightga.com 678-635-6016
North Oconee - White 94 Perry Cunningham gpcunninghamiv@gmail.com 404-904-0583  
GWA 95
ACS 96
BCA 97 Mason Henson masonhenson@gmail.com
PACS - Blue 98 Patrick Lawson bplawsonjr@gmail.com   770-596-2211
WCA 99 Kerr Mcgowan wkmcgowan@gmail.com 


